Parts  catalogue
for Table Spot Welder
ver. 1.03
2-7-6 Hashimotodai Midori-ku Sagamihara Kanagawa 252-0132
Tel: +81(0) 427-770-4306  Fax: +81(0)427-770-4310
E-MAIL : info-hp@koyogiken.co.jp
URL : www.koyogiken.co.jp
KOYO GIKEN INC.

B-16-13×20RA φ16xφ13x20R L=23 CrCu CPTP-BS161323RA
(K161-11-001)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
T=1/9.6（1/10）
φ
16
φ
100.8
23
11
R20
φ13 CAP TIP (SPECIAL TYPE)
For Anti-oxidation system（For φ13）
13×6.5R×40 φ13xφ6.5R L=40 CrCu SPCT-SP131340RA
(K180-01-003)
13×6.5R×30 φ13xφ6.5R L=30 CrCu SPCT-SP131330RA
(K180-01-022)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
T=1/9.6
26

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
T=1/9.6
26
L
R8
φ
13
φ
12
.6
12
CAP TIP(SPECIAL TYPE)
13
CAP TIP(SPECIAL TYPE)
13×10×40（6.5Ｒ） φ13xφ10(6.5R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-SP131040RA
φ13xφ10(6.5R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-SP131030RA
13×8×40（20Ｒ） φ13xφ8(20R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-SP130840SA
(K180-01-050)
納期
13×8×30（20Ｒ） φ13xφ8(20R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-SP130830SA
13×10×30（6.5Ｒ）
13×10×40（20Ｒ） φ13xφ10(20R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-SP131040SA
(K180-01-055_R00)
φ13xφ10(20R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-SP131030SA13×10×30（20Ｒ）
φ13 CAP TIP (4Ｒ,6.5R,20Ｒ/φ8,φ10）
13×8×40（4Ｒ） φ13xφ8(4R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-SP130840RA
(K180-01-001)
13×8×30（4Ｒ） φ13xφ8(4R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-SP130830RA
(K180-01-011)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
T=1/9.6
23
L
4R,6.5R,20R
φ
13
φ
8,φ
10
φ
10
T=1/9.6
23
L
φ
13
φ
8,φ
10
φ
10
4R,6.5R,20R
13×8×40（4Ｒ） φ13xφ8(4R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-OF130840RA
(K180-01-002)
13×8×30（4Ｒ） φ13xφ8(4R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-OF130830RA
(K180-01-010)
13×10×40（6.5Ｒ） φ13xφ10(6.5R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-OF1310406A
(K180-01-056_R00)
13×10×30（6.5Ｒ） φ13xφ10(6.5R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-OF1310306A
13×10×40（20Ｒ） φ13xφ10(20R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-OF131040SA
(K180-01-054_R00)
13×10×30（20Ｒ） φ13xφ10(20R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-SP131030SA
13×8×40（20Ｒ） φ13xφ8(20R) L=40 CrCu SPCT-OF130840SA
(K180-01-051)
13×8×30（20Ｒ） φ13xφ8(20R) L=30 CrCu SPCT-OF130830SA
For Anti-oxidation system
For MYSPOT without a table lift, a combination of
the cap tip (13 x 8 x 40) and the 50 mm shank is
recommended.

CODE NO.
CODE NO.
L
φA
T=1/10
15
19
φB
L
φA
T=1/10
15
19
φB
OFFSET TIP（SPECIAL TYPE)
13×50　1/10 φ13 L=50 1/10 CrCu STSK-13L050-STA
(K160-03-002)
15
φ13 STRAIGHT SHANK
φ13 ×Lｍｍ（1/10）
13×40　1/10 φ13 L=40 1/10 CrCu STSK-13L040-STA
(K160-03-014)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
13×70　1/10 φ13 L=70 1/10 CrCu STSK-13L070-STA
(K160-03-006)
13×65　1/10 φ13 L=65 1/10 CrCu STSK-13L065-STA
(K160-03-016)
13×80　1/10 φ13 L=80 1/10 CrCu STSK-13L080-STA
(K160-03-008)
13×100　1/10 φ13 L=100 1/10 CrCu STSK-13L100-STA
(K160-03-012)
L-
2
20
L
φ13
SHANK
16×50　1/10 φ16 L=50 1/10 CrCu STSK-16L050-STA
(K160-04-002)
φ16 STRAGIHT SHANK
φ16×Lｍｍ（1/10）
16×40　1/10 φ16 L=40 1/10 CrCu STSK-16L040-STA
(K160-04-022)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
16×70　1/10 φ16 L=70 1/10 CrCu STSK-16L070-STA
(K160-04-006)
16×65　1/10 φ16 L=65 1/10 CrCu STSK-16L065-STA
(K160-04-024)
16×100　1/10 φ16 L=100 1/10 CrCu STSK-16L100-STA
(K160-04-012)
16×160　1/10 φ16 L=160 1/10 CrCu STSK-16L160-STA
(K160-04-020)
φ16
L‒
5
23
L
16
φ13 OFFSET SHANK
SHANK
17
φ16 OFFSET SHANK
SHANK
16×50×6　1/10 φ16 L=50 OF=6 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L05006SA
(K160-02-002)
φ16 ×Lｍｍ×OFFSET Ｂmm（1/10）
16×40×6　1/10 φ16 L=40 OF=6 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L04006SA
(K160-02-026)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
16×50×19　1/10 φ16 L=50 OF=19 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L05019SA
(K160-02-006 )
16×50×13　1/10 φ16 L=50 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L05013SA
(K160-02-004)
16×65×19　1/10 φ16 L=65 OF=19 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L06519SA
(K160-02-032)
16×65×13　1/10 φ16 L=65 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L06513SA
(K160-02-030)
16×80×19　1/10 φ16 L=80 OF=19 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L08019SA
(K160-02-018 )
16×80×13　1/10 φ16 L=80 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L08013SA
(K160-02-016)
16×100×13　1/10 φ16 L=100 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-16L10013SA
(K160-02-022)
φ16
L
23
L+
5
B
φ13×Lｍｍ×OFFSET Ｂmm（1/10）
For the 29 mm offset model, the maximum pressure is 2.2 kN.
13×65×13　1/10 φ13 L=65 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L06513SA
(K160-01-034 )
13×65×19　1/10 φ13 L=65 OF=19 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L06519SA
(K160-01-036)
13×65×29　1/10 φ13 L=65 OF=29 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L06529SA
(K160-01-038)
13×50×6　1/10 φ13 L=50 OF=6 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L05006SA
(K160-01-002)
13×40×6　1/10 φ13 L=40 OF=6 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L04006SA
(K160-01-028 )
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
13×50×19　1/10 φ13 L=50 OF=19 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L05019SA
(K160-01-006)
13×50×13　1/10 φ13 L=50 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L05013SA
(K160-01-004)
13×65×6　1/10 φ13 L=65 OF=6 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L06506SA
(K160-01-032)
13×80×13　1/10 φ13 L=80 OF=13 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L08013SA
(K160-01-018)
13×80×19　1/10 φ13 L=80 OF=19 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L08019SA
(K160-01-020)
13×80×6　1/10 φ13 L=80 OF=6 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L08006SA
(K160-01-016)
13×50×29　1/10 φ13 L=50 OF=29 1/10 CrCu OFSK-13L05029SA
(K160-01-008)
φ13
L
20
L+
1
B
TUBE FIXING PIECE FOR SHANK HOLDER
Used in combination with the MYSPOT H shank holder.
(You do not need to order it, because it is included with the shank
holder you purchased.)
TUBE FIXING PIECE FOR SHANK HOLDER Common part for 28 mm shank holders HSKH-TUFIX-F28A
(K071-02-001)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
V SHANK HOLDER Φ16　1/10　 Standard Offset=58 φ16-1/10 CrCu VSKH-16-F58-STA
(K081-01-004)
V SHANK HOLDER
Shank holder for MYSPOT V-guns
When purchasing a V shank holder, let us know the model and serial
numbers.
V SHANK HOLDER Φ13　1/10　 Standard Offset=58 φ13-1/10 CrCu VSKH-13-F58-STA
(K081-01-002)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
Offset
φ35
H Shank holder
Teflon tube
Tube fixing piece
18
SHANK HOLDER
19
H SHANK HOLDER Φ16 1/10 Standard 21H 28×320 1/10 CrCu HSKH-16-21H-STA
(K071-01-004)
H SHANK HOLDER
φ28×Ｌmm
With Teflon tube and tube fixing piece
H SHANK HOLDER Φ13 1/10 Standard 21H 28×320 1/10 CrCu HSKH-13-21H-STA
(K071-01-002)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
H SHANK HOLDER Φ16 1/10 Standard 03H 28×217 1/10 CrCu HSKH-16-03H-STA
(K071-01-008)
H SHANK HOLDER Φ13 1/10 Standard 03H 28×217 1/10 CrCu HSKH-13-03H-STA
(K071-01-006)
LONG TYPE H SHANK HOLDER Φ16 1/10 Long type 28×450 1/10 CrCu HSKH-16-LNG-STA
(K071-01-024)
LONG TYPE H SHANK HOLDER Φ13 1/10 Long type 28×450 1/10 CrCu HSKH-13-LNG-STA
(K071-01-022)
H SHANK HOLDER（SPECIAL TYPE) Φ16 1/10 For φ16 cap tip 28×335.7 1/10 CrCu HSKH-16-SP3-STA
(K071-01-014)
H SHANK HOLDER（SPECIAL TYPE)
*For direct attachment of a cap tip
  With Teflon tube and tube fixing piece
H SHANK HOLDER（SPECIAL TYPE) Φ13 1/10 For φ13 cap tip 28×335.7 1/10 CrCu HSKH-13-SP3-STA
(K071-01-013)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
L
φ

TUZZ-0000000001
(K900-05-001)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
ELECTRICAL CONDUCTIVE GREASE
Prevents the electrode taper from sticking and reduces damage during tip replacement.
ELECTRICAL CONDUCTIVE GREASE Approx.50g ELGR-CASE-00003
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
TEFLON TUBE φ6 Internalφ4-External φ6
TEFLON TUBE
Cooling tube in the shank.
TEFLON TUBE φ4 Internalφ3-External φ4
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
TUAO-0000000002
(K900-05-002)
ACCESSORIES
CUTTER φ16x8R TDCT-8R-16-0
(K910-03-003)
TDCT-20R-18-0
(K910-03-004)
CUTTER
Select the cutter compatible with the tip to be dressed.
Used in the cutter case.
CUTTER φ13x6.5R TDCT-6.5R-13-0
(K910-03-001)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
CUTTER φ8x4R
CUTTER 20R
TDCT-4R-08-0
(K910-03-005)
28
TIP DRESSER ASSY φ16 With φ16 case and hose TPDR-F16-000001
(K910-01-001)
TIP DRESSER
Ideal for dressing spot welding tips.
(with cutter case and hose)
TIP DRESSER ASSY φ13 With φ13 case and hose TPDR-F13-000001
(K910-01-001)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
CUTTER CASE
Select the case compatible with the tip to be dressed.
CUTTER CASE φ13 φ13 TDCT-CASE-F0013
(K910-02-001)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODE NO.
CUTTER CASE φ8 φ8 TDCT-CASE-F0008
(K910-02-003)
CUTTER CASE φ16 φ16 TDCT-CASE-F0016
(K910-02-002)
ACCESSORIES
29
ACCESSORIES
CUTTER CASE φ10 φ10 TDCT-CASE-F0010
30
HEAT RESISTANT INSULAITON TAPE
Has a heat resistance of 200℃ and is coated with adhesive so that it can be easily
attached directly to the electrode to handle any workpiece.